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 5}J" sJZFKFf hMGGF SZ\H lJ:TFZDF\ DMAF., 8FJZG[ ;L, DFZJFGL TYF NAF6M N]Z SZJFGL SFDULZL  
8LP5LP :SLD G\P#sSZ\Hf ZLhJ["XG C[9/GF OFP %,M8 G\P!_( 5{SLDF\ VFJ[, lZ,FIg; 8[,LSMD l,P GF 8FJZG[ ;L, SZL N[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P lZ,FIg; S\5GLGF 
VMPV[OP;LP S[A,GF Z:TF BMNF6 V\U[GF HDLG EF0F 5[8[  AFSL ~FPZ&4__4___qv J;], SZJFGF CM. VG[ JFZ\JFZ 5+ jIJCFZ SZJF KTF\  p5ZMST ZSD 
HDF SZFJTF \ G CM. lZ,FIg; S\5GLGF 8FJZG[ VFHZMH ;L, DFZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P HM T[VMG[ V+[YL VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, GM8L;GM VD, SZJFDF\ GCL\ VFJ[PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 
 

CF,GL RMDF;FGL kT] NZdIFG 5l`RD hMG CN lJ:TFZDF \ B]<,F %,M8DF\ EZFI[, 5F6LGF EZFJFGF lGSF, AFAT TYF XF/FVMDF \ RSF;6L 

TYF E[;F6 ZM0 p5Z VFJ[, ZMGS 8FIZ ;lJ";GF lZDM<0L \U 8FIZM H%T SZJF AFAT 
CF,DF\ RMDF;FGL kT] NZdIFG DrKZHgI ZMURF/FGL 5lZl:YlT ;\5"6"56[ SFA]DF\ ZC[ T[ DF8[ D[PSlDXGZzLGF VFN[XFG];FZ 5l`RD hMG CN ;DFlJQ8 
lJ:TFZDF\ JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFULI BFTFSLI ~l8G  SFDULZL SZJF p5ZF\T 5F,4 5F,G5]Z4 ZF \N[Z4 ZFDGUZ4 HCF\ULZ5]ZF4 HCF\ULZFAFN4 V0FH64 
lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, GFGF DM8F B]<<FF %,M8MDF\ JZ;FNL 5F6LGF EZFJFVM YJF 5FD[, K[P PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ ;FPJ[PsV9JFf hMGGF JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFUDF \ l5|DMg;]GGF  EFU~5[ DrKZ HgI ZMURF/FGL 5lZl:YlT ZMSYFD 

DF8[ ccD[,[ZLIF VG[ 0[\uI ]qlRSGU]lGIFcc lJZMWL DF; VlEIFG V\TU"T ZFBJFDF\ VFNZ[,L  ;3G h] \A[XGL VBAFZL IFNL  
;lJGI H6FJJFG]\ S[ ;FpYvJ[:8 sV9JFf hMGDF\ D[PSlDXGZzLGF VFN[XG];FZ T[DH D[P0[PSlDXGZzLGF DFU"NX"G C[9/ JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU C:TS 
l5|DMg;]GGL SFDULZL NZdIFG B]<,F %,M8DF\ T[DH AF\WSFDGF lJ:TFZ 5L5,MN4 J[;]vDUN<,F T[DH V,YF6vE8FZ4 EZYF6FDF\ RMDF;FGL kT] NZdIFG 
5F6LGM EZFJM G YFI T[ ZLT[ B]<,F %,M8 ;DT, s,[J,L\Uf SZL 5F6LGM lGSF, SZJF ZCLXMG[ H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
  

GMY" hMG sSTFZUFFDf DF\ VFZMuI,1FL T[DH NAF6 C8FJJFGL h]\A[X CFY WZJFGL SFDULZL 
STFZUFD hMGDF\ EZLDFTFvO],JF0L ZM0 lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, GF;LZGUZ4 XFAZLGUZ4 O],JF0L4 EZLDFTF ZM0 TYF ZLJZjI] ;M;FI8L ;lCTGF VFH]AFH] 
lJ:TFZDF\ DM8F 5|DF6DF\ E\UFZGF J[5FZLVM VFJ[, K[P H[VMGM E\UFZGM 8LP5LP Z:TF 5Z NAF6 SZ[, TNp5ZF\T E\UFZGF ;FDFGDF\ JZ;FNL ;LhGDF\ 
5F6LGF EZFJFG[ SFZ6[ DM8F 5|DF6DF\ DrKZMG]\ A|L0L\U YJF 5FD[ K[PPPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 

5}J" hMG sJZFKFf GL VBAFZL IFNL 
0=FP8LP5LP:SLD G\P&(s5]6Fv;LDF0FfDF\  VFJ[, AF5F;LTFZFD ;M;FI8LDF\ ALHF DFl,SG[ OF/J[, OFP%,M8 G\P!!4 a,MS G\P#!# 5{SLDF\  SZJFDF\  VFJ[, 
VFXZ[ *5_P__ RMPO]8 DF\ VFZP;LP;LP4 R6TZ4 :,[A4 ALD TYF SM,DG]\ U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD VFHZMH TM0L 5F0L N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[PPPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 

;FpY hMG spWGFf lJ:TFZDF\ DrKZGL pt5l¿qDrKZGL pt5l¿ YJFGL ; \EFJGF DF8[ HJFANFZ AF \WSFDMGF DFl,SM 5F;[ S], 

~FP#&45__qv H[8,M JCLJ8 BR" J;}, SZJFDF \ VFjIM  
TFP!5q_&qZ_!# GF ZMH ;FpY hMG spWGFf4 JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU äFZF V+[GF hMG lJ:TFZDF\ VFJTF TDFD AF\WSFDM R[S SZTF\ DrKZGL 
pt5l¿qDrKZGL pt5l¿ YJFGL ;\EFJGF DF8[ HJFANFZ GLR[ D]HAGF S], 08 AF\WSFDMGF DFl,SM 5F;[ S], #&45__qv H[8,M JCLJ8L BR" J;}, 
SZJFDF\  VFJ[, K[PPPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 CF,GL RMDF;FGL kT]DF\ DrKZHgI ZMUM sH[JF S[ D [,[lZIF4 0[uI]4 lRSGU]lGIFf GF ZMSYFD DF8[ 

5l`RD hMG sZF\N[Zf CN ;DFlJQ8 lJ:TFZMDF\ VFJ[, B]<,F %,M8DF\ GLS 5F0L 5F6LGM lGSF, SZJF 

p5ZF\T 0LvJM8ZL\U SZJFGL SFDULZL 

 

CF,DF\ ;]ZT XC[ZDF\ RMDF;FGL kT] NZdIFG 9[Z 9[Z JZ;FNL 5F6LGM EZFJM YJF 5FD[, K[P H[DF\  DrKZHgI 
5lZl:YlT lGDF"6 5FD[ GlC T[ DF8[ D[PSlDXGZzL GF VFN[XFG];FZ V+[GF 5l`RD hMG sZF\N[Zf CN ;DFlJQ8 PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 
 

cc5}PzL DM8F4 ClZo› VFzD 5| [lZT VG[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF ;\RFl,T ccAF/TZ6 :5WF"cc 
cc5}PzL DM8F4 ClZo› VFzD 5|[lZT VG[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF ;\RFl,T ccAF/TZ6 :5WF"cc G]\ VFIMHG TFP_#q_*qZ_!#G[ A]WJFZGF ZMH ;JFZ[ 
(P#_ S,FS[ JLZ ;FJZSZ TZ6S]\04 HMUF6LGUZ4 ;]ZT BFT[ SZJFDF \ VFJGFZ K[P VF :5WF"DF\ ;]ZT XC[ZGL CN lJ:TFZGF ) YL !# JQF"GL JIGF AF/ 
TZ6JLZM EFU ,. XSX[PPPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 

5}J" sJZFKFf hMGGF 5]6F lJ:TFZDF \ l0DM,LXGGL SFDULZL 
0=FP8LP5LP :SD G\P!!s5]6FfGF OFP %,M8 G\P!!4 a,MS G\P5(Z DF\ VFJ[, KLT]UZ ;M;FI8LDF\YL 5;FZ YTF\ )P__ DLP GLP 5CM/F.GF 8LP5LP Z:TFGL 
V;ZDF\ VFJ[, VFXZ[ $(_P__ RMPO]8 DF5 lJ:TFZDF\ U|Fpg0 O,MZ 5Z ALD4 SM,D TYF R6TZ ;lCTG]\ lAGVlWS'T AF\WSFD VFHZMH TM0L 5F0L 
N]Z SZJFDF\  VFJ[, K[P PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 



  

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 I];L0L lJEFU ;\RFl,T lDXG D\U,D sVA"Gf IMHGF 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 I];L0L lJEFU ;\RFl,T lDXG D\U,D sVA"Gf IMHGF V\TU"T TFP!(q_&qc!# GF ZMH ;ZNFZ :D]lT EJG4 JZFKF BFT[ zL 
VFZPH[P 58[, I.A.S. 0[P SlDXGZ sC[ VG[ CMf GF VwI1F :YFG[ DlC,F ; \D[,G IMHJFDF\ VFjI]\  CT]\P VF 5|;\U[ p5l:YT DCFG]EFJMGF C:T[ lN5 
5|FU8I lJlW ;\5gG SZJFDF\ VFJ[,PPPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 
 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF GF \ ;FP J[P sV9JFf hMG GF  JLP0LP;LP lJEFUDF \ DMg;], GF EFU~5[ DrKZ HgI ZMURF/FGL 5lZl:YlT ZMSYFD 

DF8[ ccD[,[ZLIF VG[ 0[uI]qlRSGU]lGIF cclJZMWL DF; VlEIFG V\T"UT ZFBJFDF\ VFNZ[,L ;3G h]\A[XGL VBAFZL IFNL  
;lJGI H6FJJFG]\ S[ ;FpYvJ[:8 sV9JFf hMGDF\ D[P SlDXGZzLGF VFN[XFG];FZ T[DH D[P0[P SlDXGZzLGF DFU"NX"G C[9/ JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU C:TS 
DMg;]GGL SFDULZL NZdIFG B]<,F %,M8DF\ T[DH AF\WSFDDF\ RMDF;FGL kT] NZdIFG 5F6LFGM EZFJM G YFI T[ ZLT[ B]<,F %,M8 ;DT, s,[J,L\Uf SZL 
5F6LGM lGSF, SZJF ZCLXMG[ H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,PPPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 
 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF GF \ ;FP J[P sV9JFf hMG GF  JLP0LP;LP lJEFUDF\ DMg;], GF EFU~5[ DrKZ HgI ZMURF/FGL 5lZl:YlT ZMSYFD 

DF8[ ccD[,[ZLIF VG[ 0[uI]qlRSGU]lGIFcc lJZMWL DF; VlEIFG V\T"UT ZFBJFDF\ VFNZ[,L ;3G h]\A[XGL VBAFZL IFNL  
;lJGI H6FJJFG]\ S[ ;FpYvJ[:8sV9JFf hMGDF\ D[PSlDXGZzLGF VFN[XFG];FZ T[DH D[P0[PSlDXGZzLGF DFU"NX"G C[9/ JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU C:TS 
DMg;]GGL SFDULZL NZdIFG B]<,F %,M8DF\ T[DH AF\WSFDDF\ V+[YL DrKZGL pt5l¿ G YFI T[ C[T]YL TDFD B]<,F %,M8 WFZSMG[ VUFpYL GM8L; 
VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, T[JF lJ:TFZDF\ R[lS\U NZdIFG ;DY" Z[;LGL ;FD[ GM %,M84PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

  



  

5}J" sJZFKFf hMGGF SZ\H lJ:TFZDF\ DMAF., 8FJZG[ ;L, DFZJFGL TYF NAF6M N]Z SZJFGL SFDULZLov 
s!f 8LP5LP :SLD G\P#sSZ\Hf ZLhJ["XG C[9/GF OFP %,M8 G\P!_( 5{SLDF\ VFJ[, lZ,FIg; 8[,LSMD l,P GF 

8FJZG[ ;L, SZL N[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P lZ,FIg; S\5GLGF VMPV[OP;LP S[A,GF Z:TF BMNF6 V\U[GF HDLG 

EF0F 5[8[ AFSL ~FPZ&4__4___qv J;], SZJFGF CM. VG[ JFZ\JFZ 5+ jIJCFZ SZJF KTF\ p5ZMST 

ZSD HDF SZFJTF\ G CM. lZ,FIg; S\5GLGF 8FJZG[ VFHZMH ;L, DFZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P HM T[VMG[ V+[YL 

VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, GM8L;GM VD, SZJFDF\ GCL\ VFJ[ TM V+[YL J3] S0S 5U,F\ EZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

sZf SZ\H C[<Y ;[g8ZGL 5F;[GF XM5L\U ;[g8ZGF VFU/GF DFHL"G T[DH O]85FY 5Z lAGVlWS'T SAHM HDFJL 

A[9[,F ,FZLvU<,F JF/FVMG[ N]Z SZJFGL SFDULZL T[DH O]85FY VG[ ;LJLS ;[g8ZGL AFZLVM T[DH 8[Z[; 

5ZGF lAGVlWS'T ;F.G AM0" G[ N]Z SZJFGL SFDULZL SZLG[ VFXZ[ Z__P__ RMPO]8 lJ:TFZ B]<,M 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

CF,GL RMDF;FGL kT] NZdIFG 5l`RD hMG CN lJ:TFZDF \ B]<,F %,M8DF\ EZFI[, 5F6LGF EZFJFGF lGSF, 

AFAT TYF XF/FVMDF\ RSF;6L TYF E[;F6 ZM0 p5Z VFJ[, ZMGS 8FIZ ;lJ";GF lZDM<0L\U 8FIZM H%T SZJF 

AFATov 

 CF,DF\ RMDF;FGL kT] NZdIFG DrKZHgI ZMURF/FGL 5lZl:YlT ;\5"6"56[ SFA]DF\ ZC[ T[ DF8[ 

D[PSlDXGZzLGF VFN[XFG];FZ 5l`RD hMG CN ;DFlJQ8 lJ:TFZDF\ JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFULI BFTFSLI ~l8G  

SFDULZL SZJF p5ZF\T 5F,4 5F,G5]Z4 ZF\N[Z4 ZFDGUZ4 HCF\ULZ5]ZF4 HCF\ULZFAFN4 V0FH64 lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, 

GFGF DM8F B]<<FF %,M8MDF\ JZ;FNL 5F6LGF EZFJFVM YJF 5FD[, K[P ;NZ lJ:TFZMDF\ V+[GF hMGGF JLPALP0LP;LP 

lJEFU wJFZF S], !!Z %,M8MDF\ R[G,L\UGL SFDULZL SZFJL %,M8M DF\YL JZ;FNL 5F6LGF lGSF, SZJFGL SFDULZL 

I]wWGF WMZ6[ X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P T[DH HIF\ %,M8MDF\ lGSF,GL jIJ:YF G CMI T[JF S], !$ %,M8MDF\ 

5MZFE1FS DFK,L KM0JFGL SFDULZL X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,  K[ VG[ ;DU| RMDF;F NZdIFG VlJZT RF,] ZFBJFDF\ 

VFJX[P 
 JW]DF\ 5l`RD hMG CN lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, GUZ 5|FYlDS XF/FVM TYF BFGUL XF/FVMDF\ RSF;6L 

NZdIFG pUT S[GF, ZM0 BFT[ VFJ[, 5LP5LP ;JF6L lJnF,I BFT[ DrKZG] \ lA|0L\U s5F6L5MZMf DF,]D 50TF T[GM 

:Y/ p5Z GFX SZJFGL SFDULZL CFYWZL JCLJ8L 5ZR]Z6 BR" 5[8[ ~FP#___ J;],JFDF\ VFJ[,P p5ZF\T E[;F6 

ZM0 BFT[ VFJ[, ZMGS 8FIZ ;lJ"; GF DFl,S wJFZF B]<,FDF\ ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[, lZDM<0L\U 8FIZM ;lCTGM jIJl:YT 

lGSF, G SZTF\ S], #Z 8FIZM H%T SZJFGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 VFYL ;]ZT XC[ZGL HFC[Z HGTF ;lCT VU|6L ;\:YFVMG[ V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ S[ CF,GL RMDF;FGL 

kT] NZdIFG DrKZHgI 5lZl:YlT lGJFZJF VFZMuI,1FL HGHFU'lT VlEIFGGL SFDULZLDF\ ;FYv;CSFZ VF5L 

;CEFUL YJF VG]ZMW SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ ;FPJ[PsV9JFf hMGGF JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFUDF\ l5|DMg;]GGF EFU~5[ DrKZ HgI 

ZMURF/FGL 5lZl:YlT ZMSYFD DF8[ ccD[,[ZLIF VG[ 0[ \uI]qlRSGU]lGIFcc lJZMWL DF; VlEIFG V\TU"T ZFBJFDF\ 

VFNZ[,L ;3G h]\A[XGL VBAFZL IFNLov 

 ;lJGI H6FJJFG]\ S[ ;FpYvJ[:8 sV9JFf hMGDF\ D[PSlDXGZzLGF VFN[XG];FZ T[DH 

D[P0[PSlDXGZzLGF DFU"NX"G C[9/ JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU C:TS l5|DMg;]GGL SFDULZL NZdIFG B]<,F %,M8DF\ 

T[DH AF\WSFDGF lJ:TFZ 5L5,MN4 J[;]vDUN<,F T[DH V,YF6vE8FZ4 EZYF6FDF\ RMDF;FGL kT] NZdIFG 

5F6LGM EZFJM G YFI T[ ZLT[ B]<,F %,M8 ;DT, s,[J,L\Uf SZL 5F6LGM lGSF, SZJF ZCLXMG[ H6FJJFDF\ 

VFJ[,P VFJF S], vZ!_ ZCLXMG[ VUFpYL GM8L; VF5L HF6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CMJF KTF\ T[DGF wJFZF B]<,F 

%,M8DF\ 5]ZF6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[, G CTF T[JF :JFDL U]6FTLTGUZ4 5L5,MN4 J[;] H[JF lJ:TFZGF AF\WSFDDF\ 56 

5F6LGM EZFJM YI[, T[JF AF \WSFDMGF lA<0;"G[ tIF\ R[SL\U SZTF DrKZGL pt5l¿ HMJF D/[, T[JF lA<0ZM 5F;[ 

VG[ B]<,F %,M8GF ZCLXM 5F;[YL ~FP!4$&45__qv sV[S ,FB K[TF,LX CHFZ 5F\R;M 5}ZFf JCLJ8L BR" 

J;},FT ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, T[DH VFUFDL VFJF TDFD lJ:TFZGF B]<,F %,M8 VG[ AF\WSFDDF\ R[SL\U CFY WZL 

HJFANFZ .;DM ;FD[ SFI"JFCL SZJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[P T[DH ;M;FI8L VG[ V[5F8"D[g8GF WFAF p5Z E\UFZ4 8[[Z[; 

;DT, G CMI4 O], KM0GF S]\0F4 O|LhGL 8=[ DF\ 5F6LGM EZFJM Y. T[DF\ DrKZGL pt5l¿ YI[, CX[ TM T[JF .;DM 

;FD[ 56 U\ELZ lX1FFtDS SFI"JFCL SZJFGL  D[P SlDXGZzLGF VFN[XFG];FZ H6FJ[, CMIP H[YL RMDF;FGL kT] 

NZdIFG DrKZGL pt5l¿ G YFI T[ DF8[ ,MSM wJFZF ;CEFUL Y. ;CSFZ VF5L SF/HL ZFBJF VG[ 

;DIvDIF"NFDF\ .;DM wJFZF 5F6L EZFJMqlGSF,GL SFI"JFCL SZJFDF\ G VFJX[ TM T[DGL ;FD[ lX1FFtDS SFI"JFCL 

SZJFGL OZH 50X[P H[GL BF; GM\W ,[JF lJG\TLP  

 VFYL HFC[Z HGTFG[ HF6 SZJFDF\ VJ[ K[ S[ TDFZF ZC[6F\S lJ:TFZDF\ T[DH AF\WSFDGF :Y/MV[ DrKZ 

HgI 5lZl:YlT lGJFZJF ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFUGF VF;LP H\T]GFXS VlWSFZL T[DH 

SD"RFZLVM TZOYL VF5JFDF\ VFJTL ;]RGFVMG]\ 5F,G SZJF VG[ ;\5}6" ;CSFZ VF5JF HFC[Z HGTFG[ V5L, 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P VgIYF XC[ZLHGM GF\ VFZMuIGL ;]BFSFZLG[ wIFG[ ,.G[ JW]DF\ JW] S0S CFY[ SFI"JFCL CFY[ 

WZJFDF\ VFJX[ T[GL HF6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

GMY" hMG sSTFZUFFDf DF \ VFZMuI,1FL T[DH NAF6 C8FJJFGL h]\A[X CFY WZJFGL SFDULZLov 
 STFZUFD hMGDF\ EZLDFTFvO],JF0L ZM0 lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, GF;LZGUZ4 XFAZLGUZ4 O],JF0L4 

EZLDFTF ZM0 TYF ZLJZjI] ;M;FI8L ;lCTGF VFH]AFH] lJ:TFZDF \ DM8F 5|DF6DF\ E\UFZGF J[5FZLVM VFJ[, K[P 

H[VMGM E\UFZGM 8LP5LP Z:TF 5Z NAF6 SZ[, TNp5ZF\T E\UFZGF ;FDFGDF\ JZ;FNL ;LhGDF\ 5F6LGF EZFJFG[ 

SFZ6[ DM8F 5|DF6DF\ DrKZMG]\ A|L0L\U YJF 5FD[ K[P H[GF SFZ6[ D,[ZLIF4 0[guI]4 RLSG U]GLIF H[JF JFCS HgI 

ZMUMG]\ 5|DF6 JWJF 5FD[ K[P VF JQF[" VFJL 5lZl:YlT lGJFZJF V[0LP;L8LP .HG[ZzL GF DFU"NxF"G C[9/ 

TFP!$q_&qZ_!# GF ZMH XC[Z lJSF; lJEFU4 NAF6 :8FO TYF JFCS HlGT ZMU lGI\+6 lJEFU4 V[gS|MRD[g8 

:8FO wJFZF VFZMuI,1FL T[DH NAF6 C8FJJFGL h]\A[X CFY WZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ VgJI[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL ZFH[X 

HZLJF,F4 0[P .HG[ZzL H[PVFZP;M,\SL4 0LP0LP lS|l`RIG4 JFIP;LP 58[, TYF XC[Z lJSF; lJEFUGF 

VF;LPqH]GLP.HG[ZzL ;lCTGF :8FOGL DNNYL O],JF0L EZLDFTF ZM0 5Z I]8L,L8L ;[g8Z JF/F ZLhJ["XG %,M8 

G\P!_&4 TYF T[G[ ,FU] ZM0 ;lCTGL HuIFDF\ E\UFZGF DM8F J[5FZLVM TYF -MZGF TA[,FVMG]\ SZ[, NAF6 V+[YL 

N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P T[DH VF SFDULZL NZdIFG VFXZ[ #_&_ RMPDLP HuIF G[ NAF6 D]ST SZFJL B]<,L 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P JW]DF\ ;NZ :8FO TYF VF;LP H\T]GFXS VlWSFZLzL4 UFI+L HZLJF,F4 V[gS|,RD[g8 :8FO4 

NAF6 lJEFU :8FO TYF JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU wJFZF Z& H[8,F DM8F E\UFZGF J[5FZLVMG[ R[S SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 

CTFP TDFD E\UFZGF J[5FZLVMV[ Z:TF 5Z NAF6 SZ[, CMI VG[ T[VMV[ H[ E\UFZ E[UM SZ[, T[DF\ JZ;FNL 5F6L 

EZFT] CMI s_$f RFZ 8=S H[8,M E\UFZJF/FGM ;FDFG H%T SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[DF\YL Z$ E\UFZJF/FG[ 

DrKZMGL pt5l¿ V8SFJL XSFI T[DH NAF6 GlC SZJF DF8[ TS[NFZL ZFBJF VFZMuI,1FL GM8L; VF5JFDF \ VFJL 

VG[ S], ~FP5_4___qv JCLJ8L RFH" J;], SZJFDF\ VFjIM TYF TDFD E\UFZJF/F DFl,SMG[ T[DGF E\UFZGL 

N]SFGMDF\ DrKZ pt5lT :YFG V\U[ ;HFU SZL T[DG[ T[ AFAT[ SF/HL ,[J ;DH VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

5}J" hMG sJZFKFf GL VBAFZL IFNLov 
s!f 0=FP8LP5LP:SLD G\P&(s5]6Fv;LDF0FfDF\ VFJ[, AF5F;LTFZFD ;M;FI8LDF\ ALHF DFl,SG[ OF/J[, 

OFP%,M8 G\P!!4 a,MS G\P#!# 5{SLDF\ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, VFXZ[ *5_P__ RMPO]8 DF\ VFZP;LP;LP4 R6TZ4 

:,[A4 ALD TYF SM,DG]\ U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD VFHZMH TM0L 5F0L N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

sZf 0=FP8LP5LP :SLD G\P&( s5]6Fv;LDF0Ff GF OFP %,M8 G\P!!$4 a,MS G\P#!# 5{SLDF\ AF5F;LTFZFD GFD[ 

VM/BFTL ;M;FI8LDF\ Z:TFGL V;ZDF\ VFJT]\ VFXZ[ &__P__ RMPO]8G]\ VFZP;LP;LP4 R6TZ4 ALD TYF 

SM,DG]\ U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD VFHZMH TM0L 5F0L N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

s#f  0=FP8LP5LP:SLD G\P&_s5]6Ff GF OFP%,M8 G\P&$ 5{SL ZMI, 5FS" ;M;FP GF SC[JFTF ;A %,M8 G\P!Z TYF 

!# DF\ !(P__ DLP 5CM/F.GF 8LP5LP Z:TFGL V;ZDF\ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, VFXZ[ #__P__ RMPO]8G]\ 

VFZP;LP;LP4 R6TZ4 ALD TYF SM,DG]\ lAGVlWS'T AF\WSFD VFHZMH TM0L 5F0L N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

  
 ;NZ SFDULZL SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL VFZPJLPUFDLT GF DFU"NX"G C[9/ CFY WZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP H[DF\ 5}J" 

sJZFKFfhMGGF 0[%I]8L .HG[ZzLVM4 H]GLP .HG[ZM T[DH XC[ZL lJSF; BFTFGF TYF NAF6 BFTFGF 

VlWSFZLzLVM4 SD"RFZLVM T[DH JFIZD[G TYF JFCGMDF\ !vH[P;LPALP DXLG TYF $_ A[,NFZM VG[ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF l;SI]ZL8L :8FO ;FY[ ZFBL l0DM,LXGGL SFDULZL XF \lT5}J"S 5}6" SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

;FpY hMG spWGFf lJ:TFZDF\ DrKZGL pt5l¿qDrKZGL pt5l¿ YJFGL ;\EFJGF DF8[ HJFANFZ AF\WSFDMGF 

DFl,SM 5F;[ S], ~FP#&45__qv H[8,M JCLJ8 BR" J;}, SZJFDF\ VFjIMov 
  TFP!5q_&qZ_!# GF ZMH ;FpY hMG spWGFf4 JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU äFZF V+[GF hMG lJ:TFZDF\ 

VFJTF TDFD AF\WSFDM R[S SZTF\ DrKZGL pt5l¿qDrKZGL pt5l¿ YJFGL ;\EFJGF DF8[ HJFANFZ GLR[ D]HAGF 

S], 08 AF\WSFDMGF DFl,SM 5F;[ S], #&45__qv H[8,M JCLJ8L BR" J;}, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

!f :J%G ;'lQ8 SM5M"Z[XG4 E[:TFG 10,000/- 

Zf l;lwW lJGFIS4 AF,FHL GUZ 5F;[4 ADZM,L 7,000/- 

#f lZ,FIg; AF\WSFD4 pWGF NZJFHF 5,000/- 

$f lJ`JSDF" O,[8;4 0]\0L UFD 4,000/- 

5f %,M8 G\PF-47-48 ;L8L .g0P4 pWGF 3,000/- 

&f %,M8 G\PF-57-58 ;L8L .g0P pWGF 3,000/- 

*f VJW}T NX"G SM5M"Z[XG4 H,FZFD .g0P GL AFH]DF\4 5F\0[;ZF 2,500/- 

(f C,LDF\ Z[;L0g;L4 ZFCT ;M;FPGL AFH]DF \4 pGvUE[6L ZM0 2,000/- 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 



  

CF,GL RMDF;FGL kT]DF\ DrKZHgI ZMUM sH[JF S[ D[,[lZIF4 0[uI]4 lRSGU]lGIFf GF ZMSYFD DF8[ 5l`RD hMG 

sZF\N[Zf CN ;DFlJQ8 lJ:TFZMDF\ VFJ[, B]<,F %,M8DF\ GLS 5F0L 5F6LGM lGSF, SZJF p5ZF\T 0LvJM8ZL\U 

SZJFGL SFDULZLov 

 
 CF,DF\ ;]ZT XC[ZDF\ RMDF;FGL kT] NZdIFG 9[Z 9[Z JZ;FNL 5F6LGM EZFJM YJF 5FD[, K[P H[DF \ 

DrKZHgI 5lZl:YlT lGDF"6 5FD[ GlC T[ DF8[ D[PSlDXGZzL GF VFN[XFG];FZ V+[GF 5l`RD hMG sZF \N[Zf CN 

;DFlJQ8 lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, B]<,F %,M8DF\ 5F6LGF EZFJFVMGF\ :Y/MV[ JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU wJFZF H\T]GFXS NJF 

K\8SFJ SZJF p5ZF\T S], !$) :Y/MV[ GLS 5F0LG[ 5F6LGM lGSF, SZJFGL SFDULZL CFY WZ[, K[P T[DH S], $5 

%,M8DF\ 0LvJM8ZL\U 5\5 wJFZF 5F6LGF lGSF,GL jIJ:YF tJlZT CFY WZJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[P TYF JZ;FNL 5F6L 

EZFJM YI[, S], #( %,M8DF\ 5MZFE1FS DFK,L KM0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 JW]DF\ RMDF;FGL kT] VUFp S], )) BFGUL %,M8 WFZSMG[ JZ;FNL 5F6LGM EZFJM G YFI T[ D]HA 

SFI"JFCL CFY WZJF VFZMuI Z1F6 ;\A\lWT GMl8; 56 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[ 5{SL 5F,4 5F,G5]Z4 ZF\N[Z 

ZFDGUZ4 HCF\ULZ5]ZF4 HCF\ULZFAFN4 V0FH64 lJ:TFZDF\ GF S], !& %,M8 WFZSM DF8L 5]ZF6 SZL %,M8 ;DT, 

SZJFGL SFDULZL 5}6" SZL VFZMuI,1FL ;[JFDF\ IMUNFG VF5[, K[P 5Z\T] H[ %,M8 WFZSM wJFZF ;DI DIF"NFDF\ VF 

SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJL GYLP T[JL %,M8 WFZSM 5F;[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF H\T]GFXS NJF K\8SFJ p5ZF\T H[ 

SF. 56 SFI"JFCL CFY WZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P T[JF %,M8 WFZSM 5F;[ ~P$$4___qv sV\S[ R]dDF,L; CHFZ ~l5IF 

5]ZFf JCLJ8L 5ZR]Z6 BR" 5[8[ J;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

 VFYL VFN[XFG];FZ 5l`RD hMG lJ:TFZGF CN lJ:TFZGF TDFD BFGUL B]<,F %,M8 WFZSMG[ 

H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ S[ 5l`RD hMG SR[ZL BFT[ JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFUGF ;\5S"dF\ ZCL TDFZF %,M8DF\ JZ;FNL 

5F6LGM EZFJM G YFI T[ D]HA SFI"JFCL CFY WZL HFC[Z VFZMuI,1FL SFDULZLDF\ ;CEFUL AGJF V5L, SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[ K[P VgIYF lS:;FDF\ ;]ZT DCFGUZ 5Fl,SF TZOYL WLPALP5LPV[DP;LP V[S8GL HMUJF. D]HA SFIN[;ZGL 

SFG]GL SFI"JFCL CFY WZJF T[DH YI[, q YGFZ TDFD BR"GL ZSD H[ T[ %,M8 WFZSMGF J[ZF AL,DF\ DHZ[ ,[JFGL 

SFDULZL CFY WZJFGL GF K]8S[ OZH[ 50X[P H[ VR]S GM\W ,[JF lJG\TL K[P 

TOP 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 

 
 



  

cc5}PzL DM8F4 ClZo› VFzD 5|[lZT VG[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF ;\RFl,T ccAF/TZ6 :5WF"ccov 
 cc5}PzL DM8F4 ClZo› VFzD 5|[lZT VG[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF ;\RFl,T ccAF/TZ6 :5WF"cc G]\ VFIMHG 

TFP_#q_*qZ_!#G[ A]WJFZGF ZMH ;JFZ[ (P#_ S,FS[ JLZ ;FJZSZ TZ6S] \04 HMUF6LGUZ4 ;]ZT BFT[ SZJFDF\ 

VFJGFZ K[P VF :5WF"DF\ ;]ZT XC[ZGL CN lJ:TFZGF ) YL !# JQF"GL JIGF AF/ TZ6JLZM EFU ,. XSX[P 

:5WF"DF\ EFU ,[JF DF8[GF 5|J[X OMD" ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ;F\:S'lTS lJEFU4 R\PRLP DC[TF GF8ŸIU'C         

sZ\U p5JGf RMSAHFZ4 ;]ZT BFT[YL TFP_!q_*qZ_!# ;]WLDF\ VMlO; ;DI NZdIFG D[/JL 5|J[X5+ ;FY[ 

HgDGM NFB,M VYJF :S], VMlO; ;DI NZdIFG D[/JL 5|J[X5+ ;FY[ HgDGM NFB,M VYJF :S], AMGFOF.0 

;8L"lOS[84 0MS8ZG]\ OL8G[; ;8L"lOS[8 TYF JF,LGL ,[lBT ;\DTL ;lCT 5ZT SZJFGF ZC[X[P VF p5ZF\T ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL J[A ;F.8 www.suratmunicipal.gov.in 5ZYL 56 D/L XSX[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.suratmunicipal.gov.in/


  

5}J" sJZFKFf hMGGF 5]6F lJ:TFZDF\ l0DM,LXGGL SFDULZLov 
 0=FP8LP5LP :SD G\P!!s5]6FfGF OFP %,M8 G\P!!4 a,MS G\P5(Z DF\ VFJ[, KLT]UZ ;M;FI8LDF\YL 5;FZ 

YTF\ )P__ DLP GLP 5CM/F.GF 8LP5LP Z:TFGL V;ZDF\ VFJ[, VFXZ[ $(_P__ RMPO]8 DF5 lJ:TFZDF\ U|Fpg0 

O,MZ 5Z ALD4 SM,D TYF R6TZ ;lCTG]\ lAGVlWS'T AF\WSFD VFHZMH TM0L 5F0L N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

 ;NZ SFDULZL SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzLGF DFU"NX"G C[9/ CFY WZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP H[DF\ XC[ZL lJSF; BFTFGF 

TYF NAF6 BFTFGF VlWSFZLzLVM4 SD"RFZLVM T[DH JFIZD[G TYF JFCGMDF \ !vH[P;LPALP DXLG VG[ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF l;SI]ZL8L :8FO ;lCT l0DM,LXGGL SFDULZL XF\lT5"J}S 5}6" SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 



  

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 I];L0L lJEFU ;\RFl,T lDXG D\U,D sVA"Gf IMHGFov 
 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 I];L0L lJEFU ;\RFl,T lDXG D\U,D sVA"Gf IMHGF V\TU"T TFP!(q_&qc!# GF 

ZMH ;ZNFZ :D]lT EJG4 JZFKF BFT[ zL VFZPH[P 58[, I.A.S. 0[P SlDXGZ sC[ VG[ CMf GF VwI1F :YFG[ 

DlC,F ;\D[,G IMHJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P VF 5|;\U[ p5l:YT DCFG]EFJMGF C:T[ lN5 5|FU8I lJlW ;\5gG SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[,P VF ;\D[,GFDF\ JZFKF hMG VG[ STFZUFD hMG T[DH l,\AFIT hMGGF lJlJW ;BL D\0/GL AC[GM DM8L 

;\bIFDF\ p5l:YT ZCL CTLP ;DFZ\EGF VwI1FzL 5|F;\lUS pNŸAMWG SZTF H6FjI]\ CT]\ S[4 XC[ZL UZLA 5ZLJFZMGL 

S],v!!45__ AC[GMG[ ;F\S/L S],v(__  ;BL D\0/MGL ZRGF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[DF\YL S],v5(! ;BL 

D\0/MG[ A\[S ;FY[ HM0F6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P CF, TDFD ;BL D\0/GF ~FP5&P__ s,FBf H[8,L ZSD HDF 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[DF\YL ;BL D\0/MG[ H~lZIFT D]HA ;eIG[ GFGL DM8L VFlY"S V[;PH[PV[;PVFZPJFIP 

IMHGF VG[ lDXG D\U,D sVA"Gf IMHGFGL ;FZL SFDULZL SZJF AN, ;DFH ;\U9S zL VFZPALP58[, VG[ 

zLDTL S<5GFA[G N[;F.G[ DMD[g8M VF5L ;gDFlGT SZJFDF\ VFjIF CTFP T[DH DlC,F ;DFH ;\U9S H[DG[ ;FZL 

SFDULZL SZ[, CTL T[DG[ 56 DMD[g8M VF5L ;gDFlGT SZJFDF\ VFjIF CTFP DlC,F ;\D[,GGF JSTF TZLS[ 

0MPlJSF;A[G[ B]A ;Z/ EFQFFDF\ S]5MQF6 T[DH AF/pK[Z T[DH ;UEF" VG[ WF+L DFTFGL ;\EF/ lJX[ lJ:T'T 

DFlCTL VF5L CTLP VF.P;LP0LPV[;PGF ;LP0LP5LPVM zLDTL SF\TFA[G[ IMHGFGL DFlCTL VF5L CTLP T[DH 

I];L0LGF 5|MH[S8 VMlO;Z zL VFZP;LP58[,[ I];L0L IMHGFGL DFlCTL VF5L CTLP T[DH :JrKTF VG[ VFZMuI 

AFAT[ T[DH ;BL D\0/GL lGIlDTTF AFAT[ ;\S<5 ,[J0FjIF CTFP ;DU| SFI"S|DG]\ ;\RF,G I];L0L lJEFUGF 

SMdI]GL8L VMU["GF.hZ zLDTL S<5GFA[G N[;F. TYF zL ZD[XEF. 58[, T[DH VgI SMdI]GL8L VMU["GF.hZM 

T[DH DlC,F ;DFH ;\U9SMV[ HC[DT p9FJL CTLP SFI"S|DGF V\T[ VFEFZ lJlW 8F\S,L Ol/IFGF ;BL D\0/GF 

5|D]B zLDTL HX]A[G 58[,[ SZL CTLP 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 



  

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF GF\ ;FP J[P sV9JFf hMG GF JLP0LP;LP lJEFUDF\ DMg;], GF EFU~5[ DrKZ HgI 

ZMURF/FGL 5lZl:YlT ZMSYFD DF8[ ccD[,[ZLIF VG[ 0[uI]qlRSGU]lGIF cclJZMWL DF; VlEIFG V\T"UT ZFBJFDF\ 

VFNZ[,L ;3G h]\A[XGL VBAFZL IFNL ov 

 ;lJGI H6FJJFG]\ S[ ;FpYvJ[:8 sV9JFf hMGDF\ D[P SlDXGZzLGF VFN[XFG];FZ T[DH D[P0[P 

SlDXGZzLGF DFU"NX"G C[9/ JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU C:TS DMg;]GGL SFDULZL NZdIFG B]<,F %,M8DF\ T[DH 

AF\WSFDDF\ RMDF;FGL kT] NZdIFG 5F6LFGM EZFJM G YFI T[ ZLT[ B]<,F %,M8 ;DT, s,[J,L\Uf SZL 5F6LGM 

lGSF, SZJF ZCLXMG[ H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P VFJF S],v!_ ZCLXMG[  VUFpYL GM8L; VF5L HF6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 

CMJF KTF\ T[DGF wJFZF B]<,F %,M8DF\ 5]ZF6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[, G CTF T[JF lJ:TFZ 5L5,MN4 DI]Z ;M;FI8L 4 3FV[, 

S\5Fpg04 -A]JF,F S\5Fpg0DF\4 HLJLAF5FS"4 EZYF6F\vlJ:TFZGF :JLD 5[,[;4 JF:T] 0L:SJZL H[JF lJ:TFZDF\ 56 

5F6LGM EZFJM YI[, T[JF AF \WSFDMGF lA<0;"G[ tIF\ R[SL\U SZTF DrKZGL pt5l¿ HMJF D/[, T[JF lA<0ZM 5F;[ 

VG[ B]<,F %,M8GF ZCLXM 5F;[YL ~FP$Z4___qv sA[TF,LX CHFZ 5]ZFf JCLJ8L BR" J;},FT ,[JFDF \ VFJ[, 

T[DH VFUFDL VFJ TDFD lJ:TFZGF B]<,F %,M8 VG[ AF\WSFDDF\ R[SL\U CFY WZL HJFANFZ .;DM ;FD[ SFI"JFCL 

SZJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[P T[DH V9JF,F>g;  lJ:TFZ WM0 NM0 ZM0 lJ:TFZ T[DH gI] ;L8L ,F.8 lJ:TFZDF\ S],v!$ 

H[8,F O]JFZFDF\ 5MZFE1FS DFK,LVM D]SJFDF\ VFJ[, T[DH ;M;FI8L VG[ V[5F8"D[g8GF WFAF p5Z E\UFZ4 8[Z[; 

;DT, G CMI4 O], KM0GF S]\0F4 O|LhGL 8=[DF\ 5F6LGM EZFJM Y. T[DF\ DrKZGL  pt5l¿ YI[, CX[ TM T[JF >;DM 

;FD[ 56 U\ELZ lX1FFtDS SFI"JFCL SZJFGL D[P SlDXGZzLGF VFN[XFG];FZ H6FJ[, CMIP H[YL RMDF;FGL kT] 

NZdIFG DrKZGL pt5l¿ G YFI T[ DF8[ ,MSM wJFZF ;CEFUL Y. ;CSFZ VF5L SF/HL ZFBJF VG[ 

;DIvDIF"NFDF\ .;DM wJFZF 5F6L EZFJMqlGSF,GL SFI"JFCL SZJFDF\ G VFJX[ TM T[DGL ;FD[ lX1FFtDS SFI"JFCL 

SZJFGL OZH 50X[P H[GL BF; GM\W ,[JF lJG\TLP 

 VFYL HFC[Z HGTFG H6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ S[ TDFZF ZC[6F\S lJ:TFZDF\ T[DH AF\WSFDGF :Y/MV[ DrKZ 

HgI 5lZl:YlT lGJFZJF ;]ZT DCFGUZ 5Fl,SF4 JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFUGF\ VF;LP H\T]GFXS VlWSFZL T[DH 

SD"RFZLVM TZOYL VF5JFDF\ VFJTL ;]RGFVMG]\ 5F,G SZJF VG[ ;\5}6" ;CSFZ VF5JF HFC[Z HGTF G[ V5L, 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P VgIYF XC[ZLHGM  GF\ VFZMuIGL ;]BFSFZLG[ wIFG[ ,.G[ JW]DF\ JW] S0S CFY[ SFI"JFCL CFY 

WZJFDF\ VFJX[ T[GL HF6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF GF\ ;FP J[P sV9JFf hMG GF JLP0LP;LP lJEFUDF\ DMg;], GF EFU~5[ DrKZ HgI 

ZMURF/FGL 5lZl:YlT ZMSYFD DF8[ ccD[,[ZLIF VG[ 0[uI]qlRSGU]lGIFcc lJZMWL DF; VlEIFG V\T"UT ZFBJFDF\ 

VFNZ[,L ;3G h]\A[XGL VBAFZL IFNL ov 

 ;lJGI H6FJJFG]\ S[ ;FpYvJ[:8sV9JFf hMGDF\ D[PSlDXGZzLGF VFN[XFG];FZ T[DH 

D[P0[PSlDXGZzLGF DFU"NX"G C[9/ JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU C:TS DMg;]GGL SFDULZL NZdIFG B]<,F %,M8DF \ T[DH 

AF\WSFDDF\ V+[YL DrKZGL pt5l¿ G YFI T[ C[T]YL TDFD B]<,F %,M8 WFZSMG[ VUFpYL GM8L; VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, 

T[JF lJ:TFZDF\ R[lS\U NZdIFG ;DY" Z[;LGL ;FD[ GM %,M84 J[;] VFEJF ZM04 X' \UFZ Z[;LP ;FD[GM %,M8 T[DH 

;L8L,F.8 VG[ E8FZ lJ:TFZGF DI]Z ;M;FI8LGF %,M8 B]<<FF %,M8DF\ 5F6L EZFI[, T[JF S],v!5 .;DM 5F;[YL 

~FP5&4___qv JCLJ8L BR" J;},FT SZJFDF\ VFJ[, TN'p5ZF\T JFt;<I A\U,Mh4 ;DY" Z[;L0[g;L4 VFUD 

VFS["04 J[;]vVFEJF ZM0 T[DH VF.P8LPVF.P GF S[d5;DF\ lJ:TFZDF\ S],vZ* :Y/MV[ 5F6LGF EZFJJFDF\ 

H\T]GFXS NJFGM K\8SFJ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, VG[ JLPVF.P5LP ZM04 NPU]PI]]PGL4 G\lNGLv!4 X'\UFZv!4 V[,P5LP;JF6L4 

0=LD CMD4 S[GF, ZM04 J[;] UFDT/4 J[;]vVFEJF ZM0 VG[ U[,. SM,MGL H[JF S], !* :Y/MV[ 5F6LGF EZFJFDF\ 

5MZFE1FS DFK,L D]SJFGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, T[DH J[;]v;L8L,F.8 H[JF lJ:TFZMDF\ DF8,F4 8FIZ4 

51FLS]\H4 H[JF S], #Z J:T]VMG[ H%T SZL GFX SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

 VFD4 lJlJW lJ:TFZDF\ ZCLXMGF 3ZDF\ p5Z T[DH O], KM0GF S]\0F4 8FIZM lJU[Z[4 9\0F5L6FGL BF,L 

AM8,M4 S,ZGF 0aAF4 TZM5F lJU[Z[ VF56F 3ZGL S[ ACFZ S[ WFAF p5Z 50[, CMI TM T[JL J:T]VM RMDF;F 

NZdIFG 5F6LGM EZFJM G YFI T[JL HuIFV[ ZFBJF VG[ ,MSMV[ SF/HL ,. JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFUGF SD"RFZLG[ 

;CSFZ VF5JF lJG\TLP 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


